

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freemar	1		
	Department of Adminis	tration					
	Purchasing Division, Bu	uilding #15					
	2019 Washington Street	et, East					
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130					····
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:		4		
Phone	304-558-2157			6-29-2010			
Re:	Mallory Refuse Pile		CC:	File			
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	□ Please Con	ıment	☐ Please Reply	□ Plea	ıse Rec	ycle
• Com	ments:				\		
Buye	er:	CB-23			**}	7h. A	
RFQ	. NO.	DEP15049			0 0 1		
Bid C	Opening Date:	June 29, 20	10		PS ms	JIN 29	C)
Bid C	Opening Time:	1:30 PM			MOUSINE SO	A 10: 34	3

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AEGINUMBER DEP15049

ADI	ihessicohheispendengeniomnheinnionio
CHUCK	BOWMAN
314-5F	8-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		essessiele Essessiele	MS OF SAI	tr		HIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/29/	2010		<u> </u>		מזמ	OPFNTI	NG TIM	IF O	:30PM
LINE	Tuesto contration de	<u>00, 2, 7,</u> ππγ	UOP	CAT NO	ITEI	A NUMBER			UNITERIC		AMOUNT
				OSSINO:							
0001	ļ		JB		962-73					•	
		1									<u> </u>
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF I	LAND	& OTH	ER PR	OPERTI	ES	
				-							
		•			V						
	1				HASING			į.			
	1		1		NT OF I			1		•	
	1		į.	ŧ	L LABOI		•				
	1 '		E .	1 .	E ABANI			I			
					LE" PR	DJECT	LOCA	TED N	EAR MA	N,	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A, (L	OGAN	CO.).						
1.00	Δ ΜΑΝΤ	ATORY	ON ST	TE PR	EBID C	ONFER	ENCE	SHALL	BE HE	LD ON	
	05/27/	10 a 1	0:00	AM.	ALL IN	TERES	TED P	ARTIE	S ARE		
					S MEET						*
	P ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		1	1	L RESU		-	i .			
	BIDDER				N MAY I						
					TERRAI						
	WEATHE	R.									
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E CHE	ET WI	LL BE	MADE	AVATI	ARIE	EUB VI	1	
				1	OMPLET			ž.			
	II'			1	FYING			1			/
	PRE-BI		1	1	ROVIDE			1			
			1	1	THE A						Ī
***					THE B						
	1		1	1	BLE FO			\$			
	COMPLE	TED TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION RE	QUIRE	D ON	THE A	TTENDA	NCE	
	SHEET.				DIVIS						
					SPONSI E PRE-						
	FAILUR		JUFII LE		1 1 1 km		192	7-11 W L.		**************************************	
				 	VERSE SIDE	MOTEON	SANDO	NDITIONS:			
SIGNATURE		, 1	11		, a			763-1	1100	DATE	1/201-
TITLE	mnie		EIN TO	<u>a</u>				163-6		S CHANCE	CIJX/10
P/2	esi des	\mathcal{I}	<u> 55</u>	-06	27760	0-00	<u> </u>	IN COAC			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Wt	1EN RESP	UNUING	IO KFC	イ゙ リス?にト	(I NAIVIE A	AND AD	レスにひび	IN SPAC	'E ABOV	E LAREL	ED 'VENDOR'



HOCK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP15049

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHONOE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/29/2010 TUDOMA UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP. LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROJECT AREA IS ACCESSED BY TRAVELING EAST ON RT. 19 AND THEN EXITING AT LOGAN AND TRAVELING SOUTH TURN OFF RT. 10 INTO THE MALLORY. TRAVEL ON RT. 10. ALONG WAGON WHEEL DRIVE, AND TAKE THE FIRST RIGHT PAST THE MALLORY BAPTIST CHURCH INTO AN UNNAMED STREET. THE SITE IS LOCATED DIRECTLY BEHIND THE LAST HOME ON THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFI-WITH THE BID. DAVIT MUST BE SIGNED & SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVI-SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15049

PAGE 3

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

DOCZM<

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

05/09/2010	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.G.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
	06/29/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUA	YTITY OU	CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ARTICL SUBMIT	E 1D, CHAPTEI	R'S COMPLIANCE WITH R 21 OF THE WV CODE. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE LT IN DISQUALIFICATION	FAILURE TO AFFIDAVIT WITH	
WITHIN IS REC	365 CALENDAI EIVED. UNLE: ED PURCHASE	THIS CONTRACT IS TO R DAYS AFTER THE NOT SS OTHERWISE SPECIFIE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDE	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CANCEL TH TO THE VENDO ED ARE OF AN HE SPECIFICA	DIRECTOR OF PURCHASIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATE OR IF THE MATERIALS OF INFERIOR QUALITY OR TIONS OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER OF THE AS ESTABLISHED TO VIRGINIA CO	NTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR OF SUBCONTRACTOR OF LACTOR OF LACTOR LOGAN COUNTY, CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ATES APPLY TO THIS PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	
INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR PAYME ED BY STATE ANY AMERICAN	REFERENCES MADE TO AF NTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR A LAW) CONTAINED IN THI INSTITUTE OF ARCHITE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
A CERT	IFICATE FROM	ION: VENDOR IS REQUING WORKERS' COMPENSATIONS THECKED BELOW WILL BE	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	·
	S CONTRACT:	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
	FEIN	(ELECTOVIVE	DATE	
TITLE		INCEDT NAME AND ADDDESS II		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15049

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

DOGZMK

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

BID OPENING DATE: 06/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. TEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.
CXX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.
() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL
BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK,
IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED
IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS
UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT
ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE
BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.
() MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT
OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.
REV. 11/00

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA
SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERRINS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE
CEIN
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

Request for Quotation

DFP15049

₽A	CE SE
7	E .

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

SH 1

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/29/2010 01:30PM QUANTITY UOF ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Aspen Carparation. WV. Op. 0.653.... CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Hequest 101
Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15049

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DANIELS WV

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A		F O.B.		FREIGHTTEAMS
05/09/		<u> </u>	L							
BID OPENING DATE:	inconstruction	06/29/	<u> 2010 </u>		100.000.000.000.000.000	BID	OPEN	<u>ing ti</u>	ME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	IBER		UNITPRIC	JE.	AMOUNT
				500000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		200000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	BALOUE	CT END	OHOT	ATION	" ISSUED	DV THE	BHBC	MACTNO		
					UTHORITY					
		REMENT.		OLL A		OUVERNIE	,	1120		
	, Kooo.				į			•		
	ANY II	NFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION	MANUALS	s, or	
					AL OR WRI					
	OR AL	TERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	M TH	E SOUR	CES AS	
	DESCR:	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID A	ND OF I	NO	
	EFFEC.	Γ.								
1										
	(1) NO	TICE T	1	ŧ	1					
					N WORK SP					·
	,		1	1	ALENDAR D		1			
					ECEIVED.					
			ŧ	1	RENCE IS		ì			anno Audres
		ED SHAL ONSTRUC		}	PECIFIC D	AIE ESI	ADLI	SUED I	N INE	
	PRE-CI	JNSIKUC	LION	CONTE	KENCE.		'			·
	(2) G	JARANTE	F ANT	MATN	TENANCE:		,			
			ŧ	1	LS AND WO	RKMANSH	IP A	FFECTE	D BY	
	THE C		1	í	JECT TO T		i			\mathbf{D}^{\parallel}
				1	CTIVE TRA		1			i
	1 '			L	OM OR A S		1			
			3	:	OTH AS TO		\$		D	
P-1-10000000000000000000000000000000000	WORKM	ANSHIP,	SHAL	L UPC	N ACCEPTA	NCE DF	FINA	L PAYM	ENT BY	
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED GU	ARANTEE	D BY	THE		[
			t	1	R FROM TH		:			E
		E WORK.			THE FINAL				HE	***************************************
1					LIEVE THE					
	1		1	1	LIGENCE O		,		-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
					WITHIN TH					L
				E EXF	ENSE OF T	HE CUNI	KALI	טא טייט	M	
	WRITT	EN NOTI (B)		אר די	IE ONE-YEA	D CHADA	LITEE	DEBIA	ъ тиг	
	CONTO				AIN THE PR					
					OF THE ACC					
	CVISI	THO HI	1116 A				}		1373 P	
				SEERI	VEASE SIDE FOR I		NOITION	\$		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	•
TITLE		F	EIN	,				ADDRES	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				1 I I I C	TENIANT AND	ADDDEGO	INLOD	10E 1001	45 1 ADC1	FO MICHOOD!



ZOOL

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

Request for Quotation

DEP15049

addhess correspondences ovaltention of: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 05/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 06/29/2010 CAT NO ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT YTITIALIO LOP UNIT PRICE LINE ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING. WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND PERMITS FOR MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MALLORY REFUSE PILE" PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP 15049

PAGE 8

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ——
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED 05/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOR LINE 22 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY GAI CONSULTANTS, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP15049

PAGE 9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOD2M<

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE S	HIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	0 ((00 (00)			
[SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS	06/29/2010			:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAL ITEN	INUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNE
.	CONSTRUCTION OF, OR A	NY ADDITION T	TO, ALTERATION	
	OF OR OTHER IMPROVEME	NT TO ANY BUI	LDING OR	
	STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE I	BUT NOT LIMI	TED TO, ROADS	
	OR COOLING OR VENTILA	TING PLANTS O	TO OTHER	,
	EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUP			;
	SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUA	NT TO A CONTR	RACT WITH THE	
	STATE OF WEST VIRGINI			
	SOLICITED ON OR AFTER	JUNE 6, 2001	•	
В.	"STEEL PRODUCTS" MEAN	ng etallangg en	HIEN EODMEN	
	SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUD	ED, FORGED, C	AST.	
	FABRICATED OR OTHERWI	SE SIMILARLY	PROCESSED, OR	
set of the second control of the second of t	PROCESSED BY A COMBIN			
	SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN,			
	BESSEMER OR OTHER STE			
		TIAR ZINO TRO	, O 33 ·	
c.		THE UNITED S	TATES OF	
	AMERICA AND INCLUDES			
	OR INSULAR, SUBJECT T UNITED STATES.	O THE JURISDI	CTION OF THE	
	UNITED STATES.			ı
2. TH	IE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCH	ASING DEPARTM	ENT MAY, IN	
WR	RITING, AUTHORIZE THE US			
PR	RODUCTS IF:			
Λ.	THE COST FOR EACH CON	TDACT TIEM LICE	ED DOES HOT	
Α.	EXCEED ONE TENTH OF D			
	TOTAL CONTRACT COST O			
	HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,5	00.00), WHICH	EVER IS	,
	GREATER. FOR THE PURP			
	COST IS THE VALUE OF		DUCT AS	•
	DELIVERED TO THE PROJ	ECT UR,	**************************************	
В.	. THE DIRECTOR OF THE P	URCHASING DIV	ISION	
SIGNATURE	SEE HEVERSE SIDE HO	TEAMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE	S DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			
			ADDRESS CHANGES T	
WHENIDESE	PONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AT	AU VUUDEGG IN ODV	ACE ADOME LADELER	NACTIONS

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES:O:ATTENTION.OF



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP15049 PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PHINT	ED TEAM	/S:CFSALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT	TERMS
05/09/				<u></u>			·
BID OPENING DATE:	06/29/2	2010	BID	<u>OPEN</u>	ING TIME	01:30PM	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
UNE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AM	TAUL
All Property of the Control of the C	NOT QUAN	PRODUCED I	T SPECIFIED STEEN THE UNITED STANERWISE ARE NOT	TES REAS	IN SUFFICI ONABLY		
	OF THIS	SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A	CIVI	L PENALTIE		
	REV. 10/01/0 EXHIBIT 7	1					
	DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC	WORKS		
4	EVERY CONTRA ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE RE GLASS, OR ST IN ADDITION, FOR USE AT T DOMESTIC ALU THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF ST FOREIGN MADE ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS.	CT FOR CON REPAIR, IM, WHERE TH OF STEEL OO,000 OR W QUIRED, TH EEL PRODUC ITEMS OF MINUM, GLA IS LESS TH EEL ARE US ALUMINUM, Y IF THE CONABLE. SHIGHER THA	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECOMPROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE TO THE CONTROL THE COST IS MORE THAN TO THE PRODUCED IN THE BIT OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRITHE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, COST IC	STRU INTEN INTEN IOO, O ICEPT U IALL ESS IF PROI EASS GLASS	CTION, IANCE OF \$50,000 AN OF STEEL I O POUNDS O ONLY ALUMI INITED STATE OF PURCHASE BE MADE OF THE COST OF FROJECTS. DUCTS MAY I OUCTS IS FO NABLE IF I FOREIGN MAS S OR STEEL	ID, IS OF INUM TES SED T OF OUND T IS ADE	
SIGNATURE	- }	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITION	Š	DATE	
TITLE	ls ls	EIN			ADDRESS OU	ANGES TO BE NOTE	ID AROVE
					ADDITEOU OIL		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15049

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

| FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOF UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE NO. LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE EIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

þ

DEP15049

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ARIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *****709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

05/09/		SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
PENING DATE		BID	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	CHANTER LOS CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
	GSAUTH 99 N6			
	THE DESTRUCTION OF THE ANY	TE NECECCARY I	VTEND THE DID	
	INTERESTED PARTIES AND OPENING DATE. ANY ADD			
	BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN			
	OPENING DATE.			
		- Constitution		
	(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOUL			
	BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED			
	THE SAME RULES AND RECORIGINAL BIDDING DOCU			
	ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. T			,
	ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSU			
	CHANGING A BID OPENING			,
	REV. 11/96			
	REV. 11/95			V
	EXHIBIT 10			
		KEQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15049	
	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENT		
4				
	I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE			,
	ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE			
	PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/O	R SPECIFICATION,	tic.	
	ADDENDUM NO.'S:			
	_1 _1 (,	<i>₹</i>	
	NO. 1 Receive			
. /		1.7		
	NO. 2Receive			
	NO. 3			
	NO. 4	,		
		L EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	VDITIONS	
ATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
	FEIN		ADDDESS SHANOR	TO DE NOTED ADOVE
			IN COACE ADOVE LADELL	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP15049 13

WADDHESS:CORRESHONDENCES:OVATTENTION:OR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ö

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/2010				** A ** > 1
BID OPENING DATE:	06/29/2010			:30PM
LINE Q	MANTITY UGP CAT	ITEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	-		•	
NO.	5			, 1
	4			
		URE TO CONFIRM THE		
ADDE	NDUM(S) MAY BE CAL	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
VEND	DD MUST CLEARLY III	DERSTAND THAT ANY	VERRAI	
		R ASSUMED TO BE MAI		
ORAL	DISCUSSION HELD I	BETWEEN VENDOR'S RI	EPRESENTATIVES	
AND	ANY STATE PERSONNE	L IS NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE	
INFO	RMATION ISSUED IN	WRITING AND ADDED	TO THE	
SPEC	IFICATIONS BY AN (FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
		A A	w rag har ran	The same was well as an a second of the second
.,,	Lann	Le Hakers.s	TONATURE	,
			TOWNIUKE	
	Hope	J. Corporation	OMPANY	
		6/28/10 0		
			ATE	
REV.	11/96			
	l kn	TICE		
	, RO		1	
A ST	GNED BID MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:		
				,
	DEPARTMENT OF ADI			
	PURCHASING DIVIS	ION		
	BUILDING 15			
	2019 WASHINGTON	25305-0130		
**	CHARLESTON, WV	25505-0150		
		-		
			•	
THE	BID SHOULD CONTAI	N THIS INFORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
		EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ntions	1
SIGNATURE	95:50	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE				
TITLE	1. 4/11		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation

Request for Quotation

DEP 15049 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15049

PAGE 14

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO:ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERI	VISIOF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/20 BID OPENING DATE:		2070	PTD C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
	06/29/7 QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	: SUPIII AMOUNT
LINE	GUANTIT	NO NO	ALCINIA GIOLEGI		
	IE ENVELABE	00 THE 810	MAY NOT BE CONS	:Thepen.	
	TE ENVELOPE	OK THE BIL	PIAT NOT BE CON	, ADEKED.	
SE	EALED BID		,		
В	JYER:		CB-23		
	FQ. NO.:		DEP15049	į	
	Q. No				
B 3	ID OPENING	DATE:	06/29/2010		
			:		
B	ID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
		Lovern	,		
PI	LEASE PROVI	DE A FAX NL	IMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
T(O CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	IG YOUR BID:		
			304-763-45	91	
. V	ENDOR SHOUL	D SUBMIT WI	TH THEIR BID THE USED FOR PAYMEN	E CURRENT	
K	ENTI-10 ADD				
-			2400 Ritter & Daniels, Lux	muse	
_			Daniels, WY	25832-	
			•		
	LEASE PRINT		AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	·
.	UNCERNING	17.3 4001.	Joe Kubin	1	
7			. July William	٠	
			ļ		
,				72.54.152.152.152.152.152.152.152.152.152.152	
SIGNATURE		SEE REV	TERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	······································	FEIN		ADDEEC CHANCE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
111 be la					LIO BE MOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

;3047634591

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASped Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Daniels State: WV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: Audkins @aspew-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
6/18/10 Danie Hakin President Signature Title
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9: 16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date End Date
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982
(248573) Aspen Corporation	President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Shareholder	' (248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982

Mallory Refuse Pile Requisition# DEP 15049

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE
	DANIELS, WV 25832-0737

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMC	DUNT
1.0	1	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	I.s.	\$	12,000.00
2.0	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the Total Amount Bid for the project	l.s.	\$	5,000.00
3.0	1	"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$	6,500.00
4.1	1	"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Mount Bid for the project.	I.s.	\$	18,000.00
4.2	95	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 38.75	\$	3,681.25
5.0	4,400	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 4.25	\$	18,700.00
6,0	6	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 2,200.00	\$	13,200.00
7.1	1,700	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 64.00	\$	108,800.00
7.2	30	"18-inch HDPE," per linear foot.	\$ 34.25	\$	1,027.50
8.1	16,500	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 6.00	\$	99,000.00
8.2	2	"Soil Placement," per plan acre.	\$ 8,600.00	\$	17,200.00
9.1	1	"Wet Seal," per each.	\$ 5,800.00	\$	5,800.00
9.2	50	"Soda Ash Brigquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 45.00	\$	2,250.00
11.0	300	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 26.75	\$	8,025.00
12.0	9,300	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 2,50	\$	23,250.00
		Total	*************************************	\$	342,433.75



DOUZER

***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for AFOINUMBER Quotation

DEP15049

8 8 8 8 8	AGE
	7

****ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF *** CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 06/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ***********************************	
BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM BID OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 06/29/2010	
INE QUANTITY LOP CAT STEMNUMBER UNIT-PRICE AMOUNT ***********************************	
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MALLORY REFUSE PILE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE Q/A, AND THE REVISED SPECIFICATIONS RESULTING FROM PRE-BID MEETING OF 05/27/2010. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 06/29/2010 AT 1:30 PM.	
DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE Q/A, AND THE REVISED SPECIFICATIONS RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 05/27/2010. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 06/29/2010 AT 1:30 PM.	
AT 1:30 PM.	:

	·
0001 JB . 962-73	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	ALL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15049 ***** TOTAL:	
	e-000000000000000000000000000000000000
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Admie Admin Telephone 763-4573 DATE 6-28-20	 10
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	/E

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NOTAWANTION OF



HOUZHA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

Request for

DEP15049

 vGE∷
1

С	Н	u	C	K		В	0	W	М	A	N	
Z	Λ	4	_	5	5	Я	~	2	1	5	7	

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

T O 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	*************	TER	VS OF SAL	E	\$HI	P VIA		O.B.	FREIGHT	TERMS
06/22/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/29/	2010		<u> </u>	n r g	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
2646450000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	UOP	CAT NO	TCM	IUMBER		IIT PAICE		IUNT
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	00	NO	33 IZ IVEN	iojvioi n				
	****	*****	****	** AD	DENDUM N	10. 2 ***	*****	******	***	
						w pernor		DO LECT 7	ro	1
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR IH	E MALLUR	RY REFUSE ED IN ADE	L PILE P	RUJECI n.1	10	
	CLARIF	Y , INFU	KLIWIT	DIA DI	SIKIDOIL	111 1122	JE142011 14			
<i>L</i>	PLEASE	REMOV	Ė PAG	ES 4-	24 FROM	ADDENDUM	NO.1,	THESE		
	PAGES	WERE I	NCORR	ECTLY	ATTACHE	D TO ADD	ENDUM N	O.1 AND		
	דסא סמ	RELAT	E TO	THIS	PROJECT.	ATTACH	IED ARE	THE ONL	Y	
	PAGES	TO BE	INCLU	DED T	N ADDENI	ויטא שמני				
	RID OF	FNING	DATE	AND T	IME REMA	AIN 06/29	2010 A	T 1:30	PM	}
,	BID U	2112110							,	Ē
	*****	**** *	****	*** \	O OTHER	CHANGES	*****	*****	***	
				<u> </u>						
l I				ļ						
		•								
								•		
							-			
				,						
0001			JB		962-73					
		1				AND 6 071	UED DD01) FOTTE O		
	RECLA	MATION	REST	DRAI.	IN OF L	AND & DTI	HEK PKUI	EKITES		
·						,			§	
l										
					İ					
	<u> </u>			0000050000	EVEDSE SINE E	OR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS			

TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-001 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

	Agency DEP# 1,5049 REQ.P.O# F
£	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, it of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, World of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselve	V 25832 , as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance La corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Field , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State bid (\$ 5% of bid) for the payment of which
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached DEP# 15049 Mallory Refuse Pile p	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for project located near Man, WV
(Logan County)	
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligations and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the lie exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	allon shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all dalms hereunder shall, in no event, agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no a the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby eurofo set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations.
Principal Corporate Seal Surety Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation (Neme of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) V - f. (Title) Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
MPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	Attorney-in-Facy Attorney-in-Facy String to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II: William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

;3047634591

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows: Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPURATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER) \$5:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument

by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

29th

day of June, 2010

Brigary J Secretary

this

;3047634591



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code § 21-1D-5

ATE OF West Vinginia	
OUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:	
Dunnie Adkim, after being first duly sworn, depose and ite as follows:	
I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)	
I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	
ne above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
Aspen Conparation (Company Name)	
By: Donnie Adkins	
Title: President	
Date: 6-28-2010	
aken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2pt day of June 2016	2.
y Commission expires 8-14-2015	
Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)	
DANIELS, WV 25532 My commission expires August 14, 2015 HTS A PETDANE MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO	<u>)</u>
OMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE FFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION C	F
HE BID. Rev March 2	
Key Morental	:

RFQ No. <u>DEP15049</u>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a sasociation or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation / 20 2010
Alama HANGAN Date: 6-28-2010
Authorized Signature: No Nove / 100
State of
County of Raleigh, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28 day of
My Commission expires $8-14$, 2015 .
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC () and 1/100 Miles

